

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.503 OF 2009

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO.371 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 28th January, 2011, it appears that service is incomplete in Writ Petition (Civil) No.371 of 2010. Since the said matter is being heard along with Writ Petition (Civil) No.503 of 2009, let both the matters be adjourned till service is complete.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master