

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 503 OF 2009

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 371 of 2010
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 324 of 2011
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 415 of 2011
(With appln(s) for intervention and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 385 of 2012
(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)

Date:27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh,Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey,Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini,Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Garg,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,ASG
Mr. Keshav Kr. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Pratik Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Union of India seeks time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the Union of India for filing counter affidavit. List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER