

ITEM NO.03

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 5 0 3 O F 2 0 0 9

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 324 of 2011

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 371 of 2010

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 385 of 2012

(With appln(s) for Stay and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 415 of 2011

(With appln(s) for intervention and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
 Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Anzu K. Varkety, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchika Bhan, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, ASG
 Mr. Keshar Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the instance of the parties, adjourned for a week.

List on 15.4.2014.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master