

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2014 & 6/2014 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No(s).385/2012

LAKHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these applications with liberty to take out appropriate proceedings in respect of the speaking order dated 20.08.2014.

Leave and liberty granted.

IA Nos. 5 and 6 of 2014 are dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Date: 2015.01.27
16:26:50 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER